



Press Release

Tuesday 14th March 2023

Digital and communication department

75191 Paris cedex 04

Director
Thomas Aillagon

Press Officer
Clotilde Sence
T. + 33 (0)1 44 78 45 79
clotilde.sence@centrepompidou.fr

centrepompidou.fr @CentrePompidou #CentrePompidou

Find all our press releases and press kits on our online <u>press area</u>.

AlUla Oasis © Royal Commission for AlUla

Centre Pompidou and Royal Commission for AlUla sign partnership agreement for the development of a contemporary art museum in AlUla (Saudi Arabia)

The Centre Pompidou and the Royal Commission for AIUIa (RCU) signed on Sunday 12th March a partnership agreement in the framework of the project to create a museum of contemporary art in AIUIa, Saudi Arabia.

The agreement was signed by Laurent Le Bon, President of the Centre Pompidou, and Nora Aldabal, Executive Director of Arts AlUla in presence of H.H. Prince Badr bin Farhan Al Saud, the Saudi Minister of Culture and Governor of RCU and Rima Abdul Malak, the French Minister of Culture.

This partnership aims to support the enhancement and development of the cultural, artistic and creative aspects of the AlUla site. The Centre Pompidou will contribute its scientific and technical expertise in the training of staff, particularly in the areas of conservation management of collections and mediation. It may also provide support for the organisation of cultural and event programming.